

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

KEITH PUNTENNEY, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

IOWA UTILITIES BOARD, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Iowa**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

EDUARDO E. SANTACANA
Counsel of Record
JAY RAPAPORT
KEKER, VAN NEST & PETERS LLP
633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 391-5400
esantacana@keker.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING AND
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE. ii

RELATED PROCEEDINGS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. vii

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 1

OPINIONS BELOW. 1

JURISDICTION. 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE. 1

I. Procedural Background. 5

 A. Petitioners and the Dakota Access
 Pipeline. 5

 B. The Taking 6

 C. Judicial Review in Iowa District Court. . . . 7

II. The Iowa Supreme Court’s Decision. 7

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 9

I. Courts are split on how to evaluate whether
a taking for use by a private entity has a
pretextual or incidental public purpose under
the Takings Clause 9

A.	Multiple courts permit inquiries into subjective intent underlying a taking . . .	10
B.	Multiple courts assess a taking’s purpose by focusing on the nature of pre-taking planning	11
C.	At least one court weighs public and private benefits against each other	13
D.	Two courts engage in no pretext analysis at all when a project can be labeled a traditional public use	15
II.	The Supreme Court of Iowa erred in concluding that a “traditional public use” <i>per se</i> satisfies the Fifth Amendment without engaging in the “public purpose” analysis mandated by <i>Kelo</i>	16
A.	The Supreme Court of Iowa improperly relied on the formalistic “common carrier” label to ignore the “public purpose” test	16
B.	The Dakota Access pipeline provides, at most, incidental benefits within Iowa . . .	19
III.	This case presents an ideal vehicle for dispelling this confusion	21
	CONCLUSION	22
	APPENDIX	
	Appendix A Decision in the Supreme Court of Iowa (May 31, 2019).	App. 1

Appendix B Ruling on Judicial Review in the Iowa
District Court for Polk County
(February 15, 2017) App. 59

Appendix C Final Decision and Order of the State
of Iowa Department of Commerce
Utilities Board
(March 10, 2016). App. 108

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams v. Greenwich Water Co.</i> , 83 A.2d 177 (Conn. 1951)	20
<i>Berman v. Parker</i> , 348 U.S. 26 (1954).	12
<i>Carole Media LLC v. N.J. Transit Corp.</i> , 550 F.3d 302 (3d Cir. 2008)	13
<i>Cty. of Hawai‘i v. C & J Coupe Family Ltd. P’ship</i> , 198 P.3d 615 (2008).	11
<i>Cnty. of Hawaii v. C & J Coupe Family Ltd. P’ship</i> , 242 P.3d 1136 (Haw. 2010).	10, 11
<i>Franco v. Nat’l Capital Revitalization Corp.</i> , 930 A.2d 160 (D.C. 2007)	13, 14
<i>Goldstein v. Pataki</i> , 516 F.3d 50 (2d Cir. 2008)	15, 16
<i>Grover Irrigation & Land Co. v. Lovella Ditch, Reservoir & Irrigation Co.</i> , 21 Wyo. 204 (1913)	20
<i>Hawaii Hous. Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984).	16
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005).	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kohl v. United States</i> , 91 U.S. 367 (1875).	20

<i>Mayor & City Council of Baltimore City v. Valsamaki</i> , 916 A.2d 324 (Md. 2007)	12, 13
<i>Middletown Twp. v. Lands of Stone</i> , 939 A.2d 331 (Pa. 2007)	12
<i>Mt. Vernon-Woodberry Cotton Duck Co. v. Alabama Interstate Power Co.</i> , 240 U.S. 30 (1916)	19
<i>Nat'l R.R. Passenger Corp. v. Bos. & Maine Corp.</i> , 503 U.S. 407 (1992)	19
<i>New England Estates, LLC v. Town of Branford</i> , 988 A.2d 229 (Conn. 2010)	10
<i>R.I. Econ. Dev. Corp. v. The Parking Co., L.P.</i> , 892 A.2d 87 (R.I. 2006)	12
<i>Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. v. N.Y. State Urban Dev. Corp.</i> , 771 F.2d 44 (2d Cir. 1985)	15, 16
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
U.S. Const., amend. V	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
OTHER AUTHORITY	
Ilya Somin, <i>The Judicial Reaction to Kelo</i> , 4 Alb. Gov't L. Rev. 1 (2011)	10
